

## Resolution to Modify SRA Bylaws increasing Annual and Lifetime Dues

WHEREAS, approximately \$54,000 is owed to chapters in dues disbursement to make up for money not previously disbursed; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly made a clear preference to retaining four full time staff members; and

WHEREAS, all budget proposals thus far have shown very slim margins between expected revenue and expenses; and

WHEREAS, dues have not kept up with inflation rates that see the cost of doing business continue to rise; and

WHEREAS, even if the Socialist Rifle Association annual dues are raised, it would still have one of the lowest annual dues among national leftist organizations; be it

RESOLVED, that Article Three, Section Four, Subsection One: Regular Dues of the Bylaws of the Socialist Rifle Association be amended to replace "twenty five dollars (\$25)" with "thirty six dollars (\$36)"; and

RESOLVED, that Article Three, Section Four, Subsection Two: Lifetime Dues of the Bylaws of the Socialist Rifle Association be amended to replace "two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250)" with "three hundred sixty dollars (\$360).

This following resolution was passed by the Assembly of the Socialist Rifle Association on April 24th, 2022.

This resolution was certified by the Organizing Committee Committee on May 22nd, 2022.

DocuSigned by:

Jo Cochran, President, Socialist Rifle Association

Date:

-DocuSigned by:

killashandra killips

Killashandra Killips, Secretary, Socialist Rifle Association

Date:

DocuSigned by:

Garron Daniels, Treasurer, Socialist Rifle Association

Date: